       powertransmissionengineering     august 2011     www.powertransmission.com26
Electric motors are used in a wide range of industrial
applications. What most applications have in common is the
need for their motor to be as efficient as possible and to have
the longest possible lifetime without increasing maintenance
demands or failures. ABB’s synchronous reluctance motors are
physically smaller in size, helping machine builders to design
smaller, lighter and more efficient equipment. Additionally,

For full specifications check ABB web pages at www.abb.com/motors&generators
Motor, temperature rise class F  Drive, 400 V
Size PN nN PN nmax Eff TN MM Type code IN Noise Frame MD
mm kW r/min kW r/min %(1/1) Nm kg ACS-850-04 A dBA size kg
100 4 1,500 4 2,250 84.3 25 22 010A-5 10.5 39 B 5
100 7.5 3,000 7.5 4,500 88.7 23 22 018A-5 18 39 B 5
100 13 4,500 13 6,000 90.5 27 22 030A-5 30 63 C 16
100 17.5 6,000 17.5 6,000 91.3 27 22 044A-5 44 71 C 16
160 26 1,500 26 2,250 91.7 165 180 061A-5 61 70 D 23
160 50 3,000 50 4,500 94.0 159 180 144A-5 144 65 E0 35
160 70 4,500 70 5,300 94.6 148 180 166A-5 166 65 E 67
280 110 1,500 110 1,800 96.0 700 640 260A-5 260 65 E 67
280 130 1,800 130 2,200 95.9 689 640 290A-5 290 65 E 67
Figure 7—Temperature scans from a thermal-imaging camera.
Drive conditions of pumps, fans,